
1 / 3

France-Sophia Antipolis: Calorimeters
2023/S 194-606815

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: CNRS - DELEGATION COTE D'AZUR
Postal address: 250, RUE ALBERT EINSTEIN - CS 10269 
Town: SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS CEDEX
NUTS code: FRL03 Alpes-Maritimes
Postal code: 06905
Country: France
Contact person: SFAC/Pôle achat
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 493954222
Fax:  +33 492960339
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct acces
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: EPST

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Recherche

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Marché public portant sur l’acquisition d’un système de cryostat optique à dilution à 10 milli Kelvin
Reference number: 2023-15

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38418000 Calorimeters

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

1 / 3

mailto:dr20.liste.marches@cnrs.fr
http://www.cote-azur.cnrs.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2391767&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2391767&orgAcronyme=f2h
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2391767&orgAcronyme=f2h


2 / 3

II.1.4) Short description:
Le présent marché à pour objet l’acquisition d’un cryostat à dilution fonctionnant avec moins de 20 Litres 
d’He3 et qui peut atteindre une température de base au maximum de 10 mK, en assurant une puissance de 
refroidissement d’au moins 10 micro-Watts à 20 mK.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38418000 Calorimeters

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRL0 Provence-Alpes-Côte d’Azur

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Le présent marché à pour objet l’acquisition d’un cryostat à dilution fonctionnant avec moins de 20 Litres 
d’He3 et qui peut atteindre une température de base au maximum de 10 mK, en assurant une puissance de 
refroidissement d’au moins 10 micro-Watts à 20 mK.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: délai de livraison et exécution / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: considération environnementale / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: garantie / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 30

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 8
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
Financement: SIX, ANR et CNRS.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 07/11/2023
Local time: 15:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/11/2023
Local time: 16:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Nice 
Postal address: 18 avenue des fleurs CS61039 
Town: Nice
Postal code: 06050
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 489978600
Internet address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
— référé précontractuel prévu aux articles L. 551-1 à L. 551-12 du Code de justice administrative (CJA), 
pouvant être introduit depuis le début de la procédure de passation jusqu'à la signature du marché,
— référé contractuel prévu aux articles L. 551-13 à L. 551-23 du CJA, pouvant être exercé dans les délais 
prévus à l'article R. 551-7 du CJA,
— recours de pleine juridiction contestant la validité du marché dans un délai de 2 mois à compter de 
l'accomplissement des mesures de publicité appropriées au sens de la décision département de Tarn-et-
Garonne (CE, Ass, 4 .4.2014, nº 358994). Ce recours en contestation de validité peut être assorti d'une 
demande tendant, sur le fondement de l'article L. 521-1 du CJA, à la suspension de l'exécution du contrat.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Nice 
Postal address: 18 avenue des fleurs CS61039 
Town: Nice
Postal code: 06050
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 489978600
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
04/10/2023

3 / 3

mailto:greffe.ta-nice@juradm.fr
http://nice.tribunal-administratif.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-nice@juradm.fr
http://nice.tribunal-administratif.fr

